0000
0100
0200
0300
0400
0500
0600
0700
0800
0900
1000
1100
1200
1300
1400
1500
1600
1700
1800
1900
2000
2100
2200
2300
2400
2500
2600
2700
2800
2900
3000
3100
3200
3300
3400
3500
3600
3700
3800
3900
4000
4100
4200
4300
4400
4500
4600
4700
4800
4900
5000
5100
5200
5300
5400
5500
5600
5700
5800
5900
6000
6100
6200
6300
6400
6500
6600
6700
6800
6900
7000
7100
7200
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Description

Vacant Residential

Single Family

Mobile Homes

Multi-Family(10 or More Units)
Condominia

Cooperatives

Retirement Homes(not elig for ex)
Miscellaneous Residential
Multi-Family(Less than 10 Units)
Residential Common Elements/Areas
Vacant Commercial

Stores, One Story

Mixed Use, Store/Office/Resi
Department Stores
Supermarkets

Regional Shopping Centers
Community Shopping Centers
Office Bldgs/Non-Professional/One Story
Office Bldgs/Non-Professiona/Multi Story
Professional Service Buildings
Airports, Terminals, Piers
Restaurants, Cafeterias

Drive In Restaurants

Financial Institutions

Insurance Company Offices
Repair Service Shops (exc Auto)
Service Stations

Auto Sales, Repair & Related
Parking Lots, Commercial, MHPs
Wholesale Outlets, Produce Houses
Florists, Greenhouses

Drive-In Theaters, Open Stadiums
Enclosed Theatres/Auditoriums
Night Clubs, Lounges, Bars
Bowling, Skating, Pool, Arenas
Tourist Attraction, Exhibits
Camps

Race Tracks, Horse/Auto/Dog
Golf Courses, Driving Ranges
Hotels, Motels

Vacant Industrial

Light Industrial

Heavy Industrial

Lumber Yards, Saw/Planing Mills
Packing Plants: Fruit/Vegi/Meats
Canneries, Distilleries, Wineries
Other Food Processing

Mineral or Phosphate Processing
Warehousing, Distribution Terminals
Open Storage, Supply/Junkyards
Improved Agricultural

Cropland, Class |

Cropland, Class Il

Cropland, Class Ill

Timberland, Index 90+
Timberland, Index 80-89
Timberland, Index 70-79
Timberland, Index 60-69
Timberland, Index 50-59
Timberland, Not classified by site index
Grazing Land, Class |

Grazing Land, Class Il

Grazing Land, Class Ill

Grazing Land, Class IV

Grazing Land, Class V

Grazing Land, Class VI

Orchard, Groves, Citrus

Poultry, Bees, Fish

Dairy, Feed Lots

Ornamentals, Misc Ag

Vacant Institutional

Churches

Private Schools/Colleges

Parcel

Count
1,755
10,546

38
647

o

144
493

139
201

o b
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N O

Homestead
Count

O OO P OO0 F OO0O0O0OO0O0O0O0O0 0000000000000 0000000000000 00O0O0O0ONOO0OO0O0OO0O0O0—-00 0o

Just Value

43,227,626
2,232,576,335
96,659
109,126,423
55,293,464
0

0

0
27,338,421
493
21,210,064
50,213,796
29,331,416
22,547,488
2,009,727
0
84,210,660
27,885,824
16,838,190
33,676,531
5,025,096
12,561,637
10,801,980
19,122,119
0
11,788,417
3,182,486
18,045,805
37,423,054
0

0

0

684,643
664,340
1,193,285
2,691,235
0

0
2,150,679
17,362,447
4,892,662
26,595,045
17,140,919
0

0

0
1,000,593
0
43,538,279
0

0

0

279,310
155,040

0
4,960,660
96,700

0

0

0

0
3,303,748
841,882
556,250

0

0

430,221

0

324,841
263,221
2,310,406
61,222,792
123,548,452

2021 Final Post VAB Tax Roll
Real Property Values Grouped by Classification

Assessed Value

39,505,987
1,755,039,150
74,277
99,709,263
36,561,471
0

0

0
23,301,787
493
20,418,688
49,961,431
27,598,703
22,547,488
2,009,727
0
82,242,896
27,598,715
16,346,429
33,507,564
4,302,050
12,547,792
10,801,980
18,946,248
0
11,737,406
3,182,486
18,045,805
32,483,174
0

0

0

684,643
664,340
1,193,285
2,691,235
0

0
2,150,679
17,362,447
4,796,297
19,328,574
17,140,919
0

0

0
1,000,593
0
43,358,967

594,207
56,861

588

0

0

263,089

0

246,864
101,189
1,989,687
61,074,458
123,356,332

Exempt Value

758,209
421,817,040
0
12,406,574
11,580,123
0

0

0
2,349,335
0

752,797
1,691,625
2,681,385
2,754,262
0

0

0
1,651,861
485,075
710,931

0
0
0
0
0

56,301

O O O O O o

684,643

0

0
2,691,235
0

0

0

126,578

0

419,507

O O O O O o

266,791

- -E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E--)

50,000

0

0

50,000
1,923,205
59,826,582
118,706,591

Deland
Taxable Value

38,747,778,
1,333,222,110
74,277,
87,302,689
24,981,348
0

0

0
20,952,452
493
19,665,891
48,269,806
24,917,318
19,793,226
2,009,727
0
82,242,896
25,946,854
15,861,354
32,796,633
4,302,050
12,547,792
10,801,980
18,946,248
0
11,681,105
3,182,486
18,045,805
32,483,174
0

0

0

0

664,340
1,193,285
0

0

0
2,150,679
17,235,869
4,796,297,
18,909,067
17,140,919
0

0

0
1,000,593
0
43,092,176

594,207
56,861
588

0

0

213,089

0

246,864
51,189
66,482
1,247,876
4,649,741




7300
7400
7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8000
8100
8200
8300
8400
8500
8600
8700
8800
8900
9000
9100
9200
9300
9400
9500
9600
9700
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Description

Privately Owned Hospitals
Homes for the Aged
Orphanages, Other Non-Profit/Charitable
Mortuaries, Cemetaries

Clubs, Lodges, Union Halls

Sanitariums, Convalescent & Rest Homes
Cultural Organizations, Facilities

Vacant Governmental

Military

Forest, Parks, Recreation Areas

Public County Schools

Colleges (non private)

Hospitals (non private)

County

State

Federal

Municipal

Leasehold Interests, Govt Ownd

Utilities

Mining, Petroleum, Gas Lands
Subsurface Rights

Rights-of-Way

Rivers, Lakes, Submerged Lands

Sewage Disposal, Solid Waste
Outdoor Recreational

Acreage not zoned Agricultural

Total Real Property----

Grouped Classi

Parcel
Count
2
21

Parcels

Homestead
Count

=N -E-E-E-E-EH-E-E-E-E-E-E-EH-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-]

Just Value

1,886,607
90,197,961
0
2,988,686
3,078,127
0

206,071
15,796,497
0

0
84,530,291
0
31,762,894
100,354,863
22,803,997
906,534
71,781,118
50,531,990
1,955,460
0

27,977

0

0

22,235

0
23,305,731

Grand Totals

Homesteads

Just Value

2021 Final Post VAB Tax Roll
Real Property Values Grouped by Classification

Assessed Value

1,886,607
88,637,520
0
2,988,686
3,063,726
0
206,071
14,964,914
0
0
84,439,794
0
31,762,894
100,354,863
22,790,396
906,534
70,558,192
50,504,895
1,952,767
0
27,977
0
0
22,235
0
18,191,432
3,139,858,783

Assessed Value

Exempt Value

0
54,332,359
0
1,256,693
1,949,380
0

206,071
14,716,513
0

0
84,439,794
0
30,291,157
100,354,310
22,790,396
906,534
70,122,985
16,121,339

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Exempt Value

Deland
Taxable Value

1,886,607
34,305,161
0
1,731,993
1,114,346
0

0

248,401

0

0

0

0
1,471,737
553

0

0

435,207
34,383,556
1,952,767
0

27,977,

0

0

22,235

0
18,191,432

Taxable Value

Agricultural 11,211,873 1,335,814 100,000 1,235,814
Commercial 875 49 518,537,278 498,315,786 25,940,470 472,375,316
Governmental 343 0 327,936,194 325,777,587 323,621,689 2,155,898
Industrial 121 0 88,274,836 80,829,053 686,298 80,142,755
Institutional 176 0 283,128,696 281,213,400 236,277,676 44,935,724
Miscellaneous 585 0 52,538,155 52,508,367 16,121,339 36,387,028,
Residential 11,339 8,167 2,315,304,879 1,814,976,685 435,746,498 1,379,230,187
Vacant 2,131 2 94,946,489 84,902,091 3,434,211 81,467,880
Real Property 15,592 8,220 3,691,878,400 3,139,858,783( 1,041,928,181 2,097,930,602
Tangible/ Centrally Assessed 2,945 0 249,206,478 249,206,478 53,525,846 195,680,632

Grand Totals----->

18,537

8,220

3,941,084,878

3,389,065,261

1,095,454,027

2021 Final Post VAB Tax Roll
Taxable Value by Property Class

Deland

Agricultural

_,//- -

Tangible/
Centrally Assessed
8.5%

Commercial

Residential
60.1%

20.6%

— Governmental
0.1%

Institutional
2.0%

Miscellaneous
1.6%

2,293,611,234



